
200 East Santa Clara Street
San José, CA 95113City of San José

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 120-1248

Status:Type: Consent Agenda Agenda Ready

File created: In control:10/7/2020 City Council

On agenda: Final action:10/20/2020

Title: Actions Related to the 7232 - Trail: Three Creeks Pedestrian Bridge Over Los Gatos Creek Project.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Memorandum

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

City Council10/20/2020 1

Actions Related to the 7232 - Trail: Three Creeks Pedestrian Bridge Over Los Gatos Creek Project.
(a) Adopt a resolution authorizing the Director of Public Works to negotiate and execute one or more change
orders to the 7232 - Trail: Three Creeks Pedestrian Bridge Over Los Gatos Creek construction contract with
Gordon N. Ball, Inc. to do the following:
 (1) Increase the current base contract amount by up to $700,000, from $1,786,247 to a revised contract amount
not to exceed $2,486,246, subject to the condition that this increase is a full settlement of all cost increases; and
 (2) Extend the completion date of the work by more than 180 calendar days.
(b) Authorize increasing the contract contingency by $55,806, from $162,745 to $218,551, to provide for any
unexpected work needed for the proper completion of the project.
CEQA: Environmental Impact Report for the Three Creeks Trail Pedestrian Bridge Project, File No. PP13-085.
Council District 6. (Public Works)

City of San José Printed on 7/3/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

